Evaluates: MAX20049MAX20049 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20049 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested application circuit for the MAX20049 mini
dual step-down converters with dual LDOs. The EV kit
is set up to provide four output voltages from one single
input-voltage source. Both step-down converters (OUT1,
OUT2) and LDO3 can accept a high input-voltage source

LDO3
LDO4
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20049EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20049MAX20049 Evaluation Kit
MAX20049 EV Kit Bill of Materials
QTY REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION MFG. PART NUMBER
2 C1, C2 22uF ±10%, 10V X6S ceramic capacitor (0805) Murata GRT21BC81A226ME13L
1 C3 4.7uF ±10%, 6.3V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603) Taiyo Yuden JMK107BB7475KA-T
1 C4 2.2uF ±10%, 6.3V X7S ceramic capacitor (0402) TDK C1005X7S0J225K050BC
1 C5 4.7uF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic capacitor (0805) TDK CGA4J3X7R1A475K125AB
2 C8, C9 0.1μF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (0402) TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K050BB
2 C12, C13 2.2μF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (0805) TDK CGA4J3X7R1H225K125AB
0 C14 Not Installed, 47μF ±20%, 50V aluminum electrolytic
capacitors (Case F) Panasonic EEE-TG1H470UP
0 C15, C16 Not installed, ceramic capacitor (1206)
1 BIAS PCB mini test points (White) KEYSTONE 5012
0 FB1 Not installed, Ferrite Bead
1 JU1 4-pin headers (CUT TO FIT) Sullins PCC03SAAN
2 LX1, LX2 3.3uH 2A, 124mOhm Inductor (2.5mm x 2mm x 1.2mm) TDK TFM252012ALMA3R3MTAA
1 R3 10kOhm ±1%, resistor (0402) Vishay CRCW040210K0FK
2 R4, R5 0 Ohm ±1%, resistors (1206) Vishay CRCW12060000Z0EAHP
1 U1 Quad Power Supply for Automotive Camera Modules
MAX20049ATEA Maxim MAX20049ATEA/VY+
1 See Jumper Table Shunts
1 — PCB: MAX20049 EVKIT MAXIM MAX20049EVKIT#
Maxim Integrated  │  5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20049MAX20049 Evaluation Kit